PRODUCT DESCRIPTION www.fuantronics.net
THROUGH-HOLE RADIAL
ROD CORE POWER INDUCTORS
FARCH-11 0A&B SERI ES
FEATURES: 0PTI0NS: C0MM0N APPLICATI0NS:
High Saturation Materiai
Polyolefin Shrink Tubing
Low DC Resistance

FARCH-ll□A-220K-03 22
FARC H-ll□A-220 K-05 22
FARCH-ll□A-220K-10 22
FARC H-ll□A-270 K-05 27
FARC H-ll□A-330 K-12 33
FARCH-ll□A-q7□K-03 q7
FARC H-110A-q7□ K-05 q7
FARCH-110A-q7□ K-10 q7
FARCH-ll□A-820K-03 82
FARC H-ll0A-l□lK-01 100
FARCH-ll□A-l□lK-03 100
FARCH-ll□A-l□lK-05 100
FARCH-ll□A-15 lK-03 150
FARCH-ll□A-151K-05 150
FARC H-110A-181K-05 180
FARCH-110A-221K-03 220
FARCH-ll□A-271K-□q 270
FARCH-110A-271K-10 270
FARCH-ll□A-39 lK-03 390
FARCH-ll□A-391K-05 390
Note:1. K=±l0%,M=±20%,N=±30%
Bulk Packaging is standard

Low cost design generai
Purpose inductor
High Saturati on curren
Easy construction that uses
Ferrite rod cores
Packaging:Tape & Reel is standard (Qty:2DD□pcs
Bulk packaging available far smaller quantities
Tolerance:10% and 5% is standard,
tighter tolerances available
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part L DCR IDC
Number 11H
ohm A
Max Max
FARC0205-1ROK 1.0 O.OLJO 0.56
FARC0205-1R2K 1.2 O.OLJO 0.56
FARC0310-1RBK 1.8 0.026 1.80
FARC0310-2R2K 2.2 0.028 1.57
FARC0310-2R7K 2.7 0.030 1.57
FARC0310-3R3K 3.3 0.035 1.27
FARC0310-3RSK 3.8 0.050 1.00
FARC0310-LJR7K LJ.7 0.070 0.76
FARCOLJ15-LJR7K LJ.7 0.02'1 2.26
FARCOLJ15-5R6K 5.6 0.030 1.80
FARCOLJ15-6RBK 6.8 O.OLJO 1.57
FARCOLJ15-8R2K 8.2 0.060 1.27
FARCOLJ15-l□OK 10 0.080 1.00
FARC0520-l□OK 10 O.OLJO 2.65
FARC0520-120K 12 O.OLJLJ 2.26
FARC0520-150K 15 0.060 1.80
FARC0520-180K 18 0.080 1.57
FARC0520-220K 22 0.100 1.27
FARC0520-270K 27 0.150 1.00
FARC0630-LJR7K LJ.7 0.005 16.08
FARC0630-5R6K 5.6 0.005 16.08
FARC0630-6RBK 6.8 0.008 10.61
FARC0630-8R2K 8.2 0.008 8.0LJ
FARC0630-100K 10 0.010 8.0LJ
FARC0630-120K 12 0.018 6.28
FARC0630-150K 15 0.023 5.08
FARC0630-180K 18 0.030 '1.02
FARC0630-220K 22 0.0'15 3.07
FARC0630-270K 27 0.050 3.07
FARC0630-330K 33 0.060 2.65
FARC0630-380K 38 0.080 2.26
FARC0630-LJ70K '17 0.110 1.80
FARC0630-560K 56 □.l'lD 1.57
Note:l. K=±l0%,M=±20%
Switching Regulators
Automotive Systems
Power Amplifiers